

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for staff-assisted rate case in
Polk County by GCP Plantation Landings,
LLC.

DOCKET NO. 20250094-WS
ORDER NO. PSC-2026-0162-CO-WS
ISSUED: May 22, 2026

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-2026-0115-PAA-WS, issued April 27, 2026, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned docket. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-2026-0115-PAA-WS has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that this docket shall remain open for Commission staff's verification that the revised tariff sheets and customer notice have been filed by GCP Plantation Landings, LLC and approved by Commission staff, and that GCP Plantation Landings, LLC has submitted the report with the summary of the results of the customer meeting. Once these actions are complete, this docket shall be closed administratively.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 22nd day of May, 2026.



ADAM J. TEITZMAN
Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
(850) 413-6770
www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

SS

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in the relief sought.

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.